# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EcoCube Packaging Systems, LLC		07/11/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conservacube LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 606	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44236	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3350925	SMARTCUBE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302538601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-535-5711 iplaw@brouse.com Email: Michael G. Craig **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 388 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311-4407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25993.57110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Craig
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Craig/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0731

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by and between EcoCube Packaging Systems, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Nebraska, with a principal place of business of 10237 Cimarron Woods Drive, Lavista, Nebraska 68128 ("Assignor"), and Conservacube LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ohio, with a principal place of business of P.O. Box 606, Hudson, OH 44236 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a trademark for a standard character mark for "SMARTCUBE", Registration No.: 3,350,925 as set forth in Exhibit 1 ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the aforementioned Trademark, including all of Assignor's federal, state and common law rights to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all federal, state, foreign and common law rights in said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark, including without limitation any and all rights to sue and collect damages for infringement whether occurring before or after the effective date below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Trademark Assignment through its duly authorized representative, on the date set after his signature.

Assignor:

On Behalf of EcoCube Packaging Systems, LLC	
Im A	(SIGNATURE)
Tom Hollman	(NAME)
Director of Sales	(TITLE)
STATE OF NEBRASKA ) ) ss:	
through ANGELL MCILINATE (NAME), to me	e personally appeared Assignor, by and known to be the person described
hereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, as the same for the reasons and purpose therein set forth. I	My Commission Expires: <u>JUN 23,2017</u> Notary Public  A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Rebraska
885124.1	ANGELA M MELLINGER  My Cerron. Exp. July 23, 2017

Page 10 of 15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0732 DATED: July 19 2014

Conservacube LLC

By: July 19 2014

Name: Mark Marine 2

Its: POES IN ENG

DATED: 07/// 2014

EcoCube Packaging Systems, LLC

By: July 19 2014

Name: Ton Ho/min

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed pursuant

to authorization as set out below.